PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Assignee Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lockheed Martin Corporation	08/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12027457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9524650770

Email: docketing@fogglaw.com
Correspondent Name: Fogg & Powers LLC
Address Line 1: 5810 W. 78th Street

Address Line 2: Ste. 100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105.013US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia M. Sisterman

Total Attachments: 1 source=00178137#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023283 FRAME: 0536 OF \$40.00 1202/45/

500972123

Applicant(s)	Pellen		
Serial No.	12/027,457		
Filing Date	2/7/2008	ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CHANGE	
Confirmation No.	4865		
Attorney Docket No.	105.013US01		
Title: COMPOSITE MATERIAL FOR CABLE FLOATATION JACKET			

Please update the address of the assignee in the above identified matter to:

Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive Bethesda, MD 20817

The original assignment, recorded at reel/frame 020476/0656 on February 7, 2008 lists the assignee address as:

Lockheed Martin Corporation 9500 Godwin DriveBuilding 400 Mail Drop 043 Manassas,VA 20110-4157

As directed, no assignment document is attached as none is needed to update assignee address information.

If necessary, please charge any additional fees or credit overpayments to Deposit Account No. 502432.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 9/25/2009	/Julia M. Sisterman/
Julia M. Sisterman	

Attorneys for Applicant Fogg & Powers LLC 5810 W. 78th St. Ste 100 Minneapolis, MN 55439 T – (952) 465-0770 F – (952) 465-0771

RECORDED: 09/25/2009

PATENT REEL: 023283 FRAME: 0537